# Do you want to learn how to become part of the Student Assistance Program?

If you are interested in this training, please contact *Megan Johnson* at:

### Mercer County Behavioral Health Commission, Inc.

8406 Sharon-Mercer Road Mercer, PA 16137 *Phone:* (724) 662-1550 *Fax:* (724) 662-1557



or contact us via our webpage:

#### http://www.mercercountybhc.org

Mercer County Behavioral Health Commission, Inc. is a PA approved Private Training Provider for the Student Assistance Program by the Pennsylvania Department of Education.

MCBHC is an Equal Opportunity Service Provider. If your attendance requires special accommodations, please notify us upon your registration.

This project is made possible by a contract with the Department of Health, Department of Drug and Alcohol Programs, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania. The Department specifically disclaims responsibility for analysis, interpretations or conclusions herein.

Mercer County Behavioral Health Commission, Inc 8406 Sharon-Mercer Road Mercer, PA 16137

# Student Assistance Program K-12 Training



August 27, 28 and September 4, 2020

Sponsored by:



**Mercer County Behavioral Health Commission, Inc.** 

# S.A.P. K-12 Training August 27, 28 and September 4, 2020

#### **Schedule:**

Thursday, August 27, 2020.....8:00 am to 3:30 pm Friday, August 28, 2020.....8:00 am to 3:30 pm Friday, September 4, 2020 .....8:00 am to 3:30 pm

#### Location:

This year's training is being hosted by West
Middlesex Area School District
Address:
West Middlesex Area JSHS
3591 Sharon Rd
West Middlesex, PA 16159

(Please direct any questions regarding the training to Mercer County Behavioral Health Commission, Inc. Megan Johnson, 724-662-1550, ext. 130)

#### Fee:

In-County Participant = \$325.00 Out-of-County Participant = \$375.00 (Lunch on your own)

Payment due by August 8, 2020

#### Cancellation and Substitution Policy:

Registration fees will be refunded less a \$50 cancellation fee. No refunds will be given for cancellations made after Thursday, **August 20**, **2020**. Registrants may send a substitute in their place in lieu of requesting a refund. Please direct refund requests or questions to: the Fiscal Department, 724-662-1550.

Participants attending this interactive three day training will understand and comprehend the four standards of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania Student Assistance Program Training System. The training standards that will be mastered are:

## **Training Standards**

- 1. Foundations of Student Assistance in Pennsylvania
- 2. The Student Assistance Team & Process
- 3. Working Collaboratively to Engage Families & School Community Partners in the SAP Process
- 4. Child & Adolescent Behavioral Health Issues

#### **Credits:**

21 Act 48 credit hours are being offered for this training.

Note: Participants must attend the entire threeday training in order to receive credits and become certified.

#### Student Assistance Program K-12 Training

Dates:

August 27, 28 & Sept 4, 2020

Please register for the Student Assistance Program Training online at:

www.mercercountybhc.org

Registration deadline is: August 8, 2020

(or when the 25 available slots are filled)

No refunds will be given for cancellations made after:

Thursday, August 20, 2020.